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Guildford PC User Group — Christmas Quiz 2009 
Answers     

 
Questions Circle legibly the number in the column on the right 

with your answer 
 

1. Which Pre-Raphaelite artist painted a famous 
image of Ophelia in 1852 which now hangs in the 
Tate Gallery?  

Sir John Everett Millais 
Dante Gabriel Rossetti 
William Holman Hunt 
Ford Madox Brown 

1 
2 
3 
4 

2. Of which bird is the collective noun 
 “an unkindness”? 

Rooks 
Starlings 
Ravens 
Seagulls 

1 
2 
3 
4 

3. Of what is gynophobia an irrational fear? The sight of female genitalia 
An aversion to the smell of Gin 
A fear of people with ginger hair 
Of women  

1 
2 
3 
4 

4. What relation was King Richard II of England to 
his predecessor, King Edward III? 
Richard II’s father Edward, Prince of Wales (the 
Black Prince) died in 1376 whilst HIS father 
(Edward III) was still on the throne. 
Richard became king at the age of 10 when his 
grandfather Edward III died a year later in 1377. 

Son 
Grandson 
Uncle 
Nephew 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5. Which company was originated by Colonel 
Harland Sanders in 1952? 

MacDonald’s 
Burger King 
Kentucky Fried Chicken 
Pizza Express 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6. Which letter is represented in Morse Code by 
three dots? 
 

The letter ‘S’ 
The letter ‘I’ 
The letter ‘O’ 
The letter ‘M’ 

1 
2 
3 
4 

7. Khaskovo, Lovech and Plovdiv are provinces of 
which European country? 

Kosovo 
Albania 
Romania 
Bulgaria 

1 
2 
3 
4 

8. You go out for a meal with friends and the bill 
comes to £95. There are nine of you and you de-
cided you’d split the bill nine ways. How much 
would your share of the bill come to? 

£9.75 
£10.25 
£10.55 
£11.25 

1 
2 
3 
4 

9. Asif Ali Zardari is the President of which country? Azerbaijan 
Bangladesh 
Uzbekistan 
Pakistan 

1 
2 
3 
4 

10
. 

Where in England is the National Football 
Museum? 

Wembley 
Manchester 
Birmingham 
Preston 

1 
2 
3 
4 
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11 N’Djamena is the capital of which African country? 

In French colonial times N’Djamena in Chad was 
better known as Fort Lamy. 

Chad 
Mali 
Mauritania 
Niger 

1
2
3
4 

12 The soubriquets “Fine-Hair”, “Greycloak” and 
“Hardraade” were given to the first three Kings of 
Norway to bear which name? 

Harald 
Cnut 
Haakon 
Erik 

1 
2
3 
4 

13 Which Rugby Union team was the subject of the 
“Bloodgate” affair this summer? 

London Irish 
Saracens 
Harlequins   
Bath 

1 
2 
3 
4 

14 Addresses with postcodes starting with the letters 
‘FY’ are found in which county? 
 
Lancashire — e.g. Blackpool is postcode ‘FY1’ 

Cornwall 
Norfolk 
Lancashire 
N. Yorkshire 

1 
2 
3 
4 

15 The Wedding March “Here comes the bride... ta, 
ta, ta, ta.” — appears in Wagner’s opera Lohen-
grin and gained great popularity after it was used 
as a processional (as the bride enters the church) 
at the royal wedding of Queen Victoria’s daughter 
“Vicky” and the German Crown Prince Friedrich 
Wilhelm of Prussia on January 25, 1858. 
 
What is the name of the bride in Wagner’s opera? 
Elsa. The marriage was never consummated, her 
husband Lohengrin was attacked in the bridal 
chamber and killed his attacker. She then asked 
him too many forbidden questions and because of 
her inquisitiveness Lohengrin was not able to 
consider her his bride. 

Brünnhilde 
Eva 
Elsa 
Elizabeth 

1
2 
3 
4 

16 Which is the odd one out? 
 
A Falconet or Falcon was a light cannon 
developed in the late 15th century. 

Cygnet 
Eaglet 
Falconet 
Dovelet 

1
2
3
4 

17 In which year was the famous “Penny Black” 
stamp issued? 

1830 
1840 
1845 
1850 

1 
2 
3 
4 

18 To whom is the following quotation attributed? 
 
“I wandered lonely as a cloud 
That floats on high o’er vales and hills” 

Henry Wadsworth Longfellow 
R. L. Stevenson 
William Wordsworth 
John Keats 

1
2
3
4 

19 The Atacama Desert is reputedly one of the driest 
places on earth. 
 
Where is it situated? 

Mongolia 
USA 
Chile 
Mexico 

1 
2 
3 
4 

20 Separated by just 34 miles, which pair of EU capi-
tal cities are closest to each other? 
 
Bratislava in Slovakia and Vienna in Austria. 
 
Bratislava is approximately 34-miles to the east of 
Vienna on the opposite bank of the River Danube. 

Bratislava and Vienna 
Brussels and Luxembourg 
Copenhagen and Stockholm 
Helsinki and Tallinn 
 

1
2 
3 
4 

 


