## Your Name.....

## Guildford PC User Group — Christmas Quiz 2009 Answers

	Questions	Circle legibly the number in the column on the right with your answer		
1.	Which Pre-Raphaelite artist painted a famous image of Ophelia in 1852 which now hangs in the Tate Gallery?	Sir John Everett Millais Dante Gabriel Rossetti William Holman Hunt Ford Madox Brown	1 2 3 4	
2.	Of which bird is the collective noun "an unkindness"?	Rooks Starlings Ravens Seagulls	1 2 3 4	
3.	Of what is gynophobia an irrational fear?	The sight of female genitalia An aversion to the smell of Gin A fear of people with ginger hair Of women	1 2 3 4	
4.	What relation was King Richard II of England to his predecessor, King Edward III? Richard II's father Edward, Prince of Wales (the Black Prince) died in 1376 whilst HIS father (Edward III) was still on the throne. Richard became king at the age of 10 when his grandfather Edward III died a year later in 1377.	Son Grandson Uncle Nephew	1 2 3 4	
5.	Which company was originated by Colonel Harland Sanders in 1952?	MacDonald's Burger King Kentucky Fried Chicken Pizza Express	1 2 3 4	
6.	Which letter is represented in Morse Code by three dots?	The letter 'S' The letter 'I' The letter 'O' The letter 'M'	1 2 3 4	
7.	Khaskovo, Lovech and Plovdiv are provinces of which European country?	Kosovo Albania Romania Bulgaria	1 2 3 4	
8.	You go out for a meal with friends and the bill comes to £95. There are nine of you and you decided you'd split the bill nine ways. How much would your share of the bill come to?	£9.75 £10.25 £10.55 £11.25	1 2 3 4	
9.	Asif Ali Zardari is the President of which country?	Azerbaijan Bangladesh Uzbekistan Pakistan	1 2 3 4	
10	Where in England is the National Football Museum?	Wembley Manchester Birmingham Preston	1 2 3 4	

11	N'Djamena is the capital of which African country?	Chad	1
	In French colonial times N'Djamena in Chad was better known as Fort Lamy.	Mali Mauritania Niger	2 3 4
12	The soubriquets "Fine-Hair", "Greycloak" and "Hardraade" were given to the first three Kings of Norway to bear which name?	Harald Cnut Haakon Erik	1 2 3 4
13	Which Rugby Union team was the subject of the "Bloodgate" affair this summer?	London Irish Saracens Harlequins Bath	1 2 3 4
14	Addresses with postcodes starting with the letters 'FY' are found in which county?  Lancashire — e.g. Blackpool is postcode 'FY1'	Cornwall Norfolk Lancashire N. Yorkshire	1 2 3 4
15	The Wedding March "Here comes the bride ta, ta, ta, ta." — appears in Wagner's opera Lohengrin and gained great popularity after it was used as a processional (as the bride enters the church) at the royal wedding of Queen Victoria's daughter "Vicky" and the German Crown Prince Friedrich Wilhelm of Prussia on January 25, 1858.  What is the name of the bride in Wagner's opera? Elsa. The marriage was never consummated, her husband Lohengrin was attacked in the bridal chamber and killed his attacker. She then asked him too many forbidden questions and because of her inquisitiveness Lohengrin was not able to consider her his bride.	Brünnhilde Eva Elsa Elizabeth	1 2 3 4
16	Which is the odd one out?  A Falconet or Falcon was a light cannon developed in the late 15th century.	Cygnet Eaglet Falconet Dovelet	1 2 3 4
17	In which year was the famous "Penny Black" stamp issued?	1830 1840 1845 1850	1 2 3 4
18	To whom is the following quotation attributed?  "I wandered lonely as a cloud That floats on high o'er vales and hills"	Henry Wadsworth Longfellow R. L. Stevenson William Wordsworth John Keats	1 2 3 4
19	The Atacama Desert is reputedly one of the driest places on earth.  Where is it situated?	Mongolia USA Chile Mexico	1 2 3 4
20	Separated by just 34 miles, which pair of EU capital cities are closest to each other?  Bratislava in Slovakia and Vienna in Austria.  Bratislava is approximately 34-miles to the east of Vienna on the opposite bank of the River Danube.	Bratislava and Vienna Brussels and Luxembourg Copenhagen and Stockholm Helsinki and Tallinn	1 2 3 4